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1.0 Local Travel

Green Truck Moving & Storage uses a GPS based travel charge to ensure the accuracy of our customers
local travel time. This eliminates our customers from having to pay for costing factors such as Traffic,
Weather, and Break times. The GPS based travel is based on the hourly move rate for the move. If a
customer has an hourly move rate of $99/hr. then the travel rate will be $99.00 prorated to the correct
increment of time traveled. For example, if the customer has a total travel time of 30 minutes then the
cost for travel is $49.50. A Green Truck local move travel time is defined as the time it takes to travel
from our headquarters at 3330 Ambrose Ave. Nashville, TN 37208 to the customers origin address,
added to the time it takes to travel from the customer’s new address back to our headquarters.

Local GPS Based Travel Fee Chart

Move Rate 15 minute | 30 minute 45 minute 60 minute
2 men, 1 truck $115/hr. $28.75 $57.50 $86.25 $115.00
3 men, 1 truck $149/hr. $37.25 $74.50 $111.75 $149.00
4 men, 2 trucks $199/hr. $49.50 $99.50 $149.25 $199.00
5 men, 2 trucks $219/hr. $54.75 $109.50 $164.25 $219.00
6 men, 3 trucks $315/hr. $78.75 $157.50 $236.25 $315.00
8 men, 4 trucks $450/hr. $112.50 $225.00 $337.50 $450.00
10 men, 5 trucks $600/hr. | $150.00 $300.00 $450.00 $600.00

1.1 Long Distance Travel Rates

Green Truck Moving & Storage interstate moves consist of a fuel charge and travel time rate. The fuel
charge is calculated at a cost of $0.68/mile. The cost of mileage starts from our headquarters to the
pickup origin, continuing to the destination, then back to our office. The travel time rate is always the
same as the labor rate. If the interstate labor rate is $155/hr. for 2 men and 1 truck then the travel time
will be $155/hr. The travel time is the GPS based calculation of the time it takes to drive from the
customer’s origin to the destination, then back to our headquarters. The travel time rate is based on
roundtrip travel as well.




Fuel Charge Mileage Calculation

Per Truck
Miles(RT) 1 Truck 2 Trucks 3 Trucks 4 Trucks
100 - 200 $68.00 - $136.00 $136.00 - $272.00 | $204 - $408 $272.00 - $544
201 -300 $136.68 - $204.00 | $273.36 - $408.00 | $410.04 - $612.00 | $546.72 - $816.00
301 - 400 $204.68 - $272.00 | $409.36 - $544.00 | $614.04 - $816.00 | $818.72 - $1,088
401 - 500 $272.68 - $340.00 | $545.36 - $680.00 | $818.04 - $1,020 $1090.72 - $1,360
501 - 600 $340.68 - $408.00 | $681.36 - $816.00 | $1022.04 - $1,224 | $1362.72 - $1,632
601 — 700 $408.68 - $476.00 | $817.36 - $952.00 | $1226.04 - $1,428 | $1634.72 - $1,904
701 - 800 $476.68 - $544.00 | $953.36 - $1,088 $1430.04 - 51,632 | $1906.72 - $2,176
801 —900 $544.68 - $612.00 | $1089.36 -$1,224 | $1634.04 - $1,836 | $2178.72 - 52,448
901-1000 | $612.68-5680.00 | $1225.36-51,360 | $1838.04 - $2,040 | $2450.72 - $2,720

Travel Time Calculation

Per Labor Rate

Hours | $135/hr. S155/hr. S$235/hr. S265/hr.

2-3 $270 - $405 $310 - $465 $470 - $705 $530 - $795
4-5 $540 - $675 $620 - $775 $940 - $1,175 $1,060 - $1,325
6-7 $810 - $945 $930 - $1,085 $1,410 - $1,645 $1,590 - $1,855
8-9 $1,080 - 51,215 $1,240 - 51,395 $1,880 - 52,115 $2,120- 52,385
10-11 | $1,350-51,485 $1,550 - $1,705 $2,350 - $2,585 $2,650 — $2,915
12-13 | $1,620-51,755 $1,860 - $2,015 $2,820 - $3,055 $3,180 - $3,445
14-15 | $1,890 - $2,025 $2,170 - 52,325 $3,290 - $3,525 $3,710 - $3,975
16 $2,160 $2,480 $3760 S4240

1.2 Local Move Cost Rates

The Green Truck Moving & Storage Co. uses an hourly rate to calculate the cost of each customers local
moving needs based on the weight and or cubic feet of their listed inventory. This rate is based on the
amount of Laborers and Trucks a customer needs for their relocation to be completed efficiently. These
rates also include a travel time and fuel charge. The travel time rates can be found under Local Travel
section 1.0 above. The local fuel charge for all customers is 10% of the total bill which includes labor plus

travel. The chart(s) below is an explanation of hourly rates and fuel charge.




Laborers / Trucks needed by Weight (lbs.)

Weight (lbs.)
Laborers/Trucks | Hourly Cubic Feet | 4100 4101- | 7701 - | 15,001 - | 20,001 - | 25,000—
Rate orless | 7700 15000 | 20,000 | 25,000 | 30,000
2 Man, 1 Truck | $115/hr. 700 - X
3 Man, 1 Truck | $149/hr. 701 - X
1300
4 Man, 1 Truck | $169/hr. 701 - X*
1300
4 Man, 2 Truck | $199/hr. 1301 - X
2700
5 Man, 2 Truck | $219/hr. 1301 - X*
2700
6 Man, 3 Truck | $315/hr. 2700 - X
4000
8 Man, 4 Truck | $450/hr. 4000 - X
6500
10 Man, 5 Truck | $600/hr. 6500 - X
8000

*X represents the laborers and rate needed by weight

** Represents the use of an extra man based on a customer having heavy or specialty items

1.3 Interstate Move Cost Rates

Green Truck uses Labor time, travel time, and mileage to determine the cost of any interstate
relocation. Please see the labor time cost chart below. The rate for travel time is the same as the rate for
labor. To determine the full cost of a move we use these rates combined with the mileage rate found in

section 1.1.

Per Labor Rate

Hours | $135/hr. S155/hr. S235/hr. S265/hr.

2-3 $270 - $405 $310 - $465 S470 - $705 $530 - $795
4-5 $540 - $675 $620 - $775 $940 - $1,175 $1,060 - 51,325
6-7 $810 - $945 $930 - $1,085 $1,410 - $1,645 $1,590 - 51,855
8-9 $1,080 - 51,215 $1,240 - 51,395 $1,880 - 52,115 $2,120 - 52,385
10-11 | $1,350-51,485 $1,550 - $1,705 $2,350 - $2,585 $2,650 — $2,915
12-13 | $1,620- 51,755 $1,860 - $2,015 $2,820 - $3,055 $3,180 - $3,445
14-15 | $1,890 - $2,025 $2,170 - $2,325 $3,290 - $3,525 $3,710 - $3,975
16 $2,160 $2,480 $3760 $4240




1.4 Specialty Items Fees

The following items are examples of Specialty items that require more details and equipment to
successfully move. Due to the weight and resources needed to move these items, there are also fees
that are associated with moving each piece. Please see below.

Specialty Item(s) Fee

Piano $200

Sleeper Sofa $125

Safes 150 — 250 Ibs. $125

Safes 300 — 700 Ibs. $225

Workout Equipment $125

Grandfather Clock $125

Antiques Varies based on materials needed

*Antique Items can also be considered specialty items fees. These items are required to be crated in
order for our company to safely move them. Crating cost for these items will vary and are completed
using our onsite estimate policy in order to ensure the right protection and size for each item.

1.5 Storage Service Rates

Green Truck Storage uses Industry standard vaults to efficiently store our customer’s items. These vaults
are 7x8x7 in dimension. Each vault holds an estimated 1000 Ibs. Our company storage rates are
determined by a per vault basis and are charged to our customers each month. Please see chart below
to view a complete list of our storage rates.

Storage Rate Cost

Vault Rental $85/per vault
Oversize Items $100/per pallet
Overnight Storage $150/per day
Paper Pads $100/bundle
Pull Vault Fee S65/hr.

Added Items Fee S65/hr.

1.6 Packing Service Rates

Green Truck Packing Services are charged by a per hour basis similar to our moving rates for local
moving. Our packing services also utilize the same gps based travel time as our local moving services.
These services may also include material cost if a customer is purchasing packing materials from our
company. These material cost can be found in section 1.7. Please see our packing service rates in the
chart below.




Packing Labor Packing Rate
1 packer $89/hr.
2 packers $115/hr.
3 packers $149/hr.
4 packers $178/hr.
5 packers $209/hr.
6 packers $229/hr.
7 packers $269/hr.
8 packers $309/hr.
9 packers $339/hr.
10 packers $389/hr.

1.7 Material Pricing

Green Truck provides our customers with premium products to ensure that their move is protected by
industry standard materials. Please a list of cost below.

Cartons Cost

1.5 Carton $2.00/carton
3.0 Carton $4.00/carton
4.5 Carton $6.00/carton
6.0 Carton $7.00/carton
Wardrobe w/bar $15.50/carton
Dish Pack $9.50/carton
TV Box $62.50/carton
Mattress $21.00/CARTON
Bags/bundles Cost

Twin Mattress $10.00

Full Mattress $12.00

Queen Mattress $14.00

King Mattress $15.00

Quilted Pads $175.00/bundle
Paper Pads $100.00/bundle
Bubble Wrap $75.00/bundle
Tape $20.00/box
Packing Paper $30.00/bundle




1.8 Eco Crammers Rental Rate

Green Truck Moving Co. utilizes our Eco-crammer reusable totes for customers that would like an
alternative to the cardboard box. These totes are charged on a week to week rental system. Please see
the cost of renting our Eco-Crammers below. These cost include the delivery and pickup of your Eco-
Crammers before and after move within a 15 mile radius of our headquarters.

Quantity Rental Rate
25 Eco-Crammers $110/week
50 Eco-Crammers $200/week
75 Eco Crammers $275/week
100 Eco Crammers | $325/week

1.9 Valuation Cost Rate

We encourage our customer to look over their valuation cost options found on their move confirmation
email. As a company we train our movers to do everything they can to protect your household goods.
Unfortunately incidents can sometimes still occur due to the nature of moving. It is important to
understand your valuation options and choose the coverage that you are most comfortable with. Please
understand that if damages to any of your household goods occur our insurance policy will only honor
the coverage selected by you prior to your move. As a company we are federally mandated to offer at
least 60 cents per pound valuation to all customers. We provide this coverage free of charge as a
convenience to you. However, we also have other options for higher coverage that do have a cost
associated with them. Please feel free to ask as many questions as possible in order to understand the
valuation process and all options provided to you. The cost of your valuation options is based on the
details & inventory of your individual move. These cost can be found in your move confirmation email as
well. Please see a breakdown of our valuation policy below.

TGTMC Valuation Protection Options for Customers

Option 1: Declared Value

As a company we are legally mandated to cover any damaged items caused by our company at .60/Ib.
per article. This option is free of charge to you as a customer and will be automatically assigned to you in
the case that you do not select another option upon your move confirmation call.

For Example:

Move Type: Same coverage applies to all move types

Total Cash Value: Customer accepts standard coverage

Situational Analysis: A dresser weighing 100lbs is damaged. Our company will be responsible for

a.) Paying customer settlement of .60/Ib. which totals to $60.00.




Option 2: Actual Cash Value

This choice gives you the option to receive up to $2.50/Ib. for damages. Upon company discretion we
have the option to

a.) Pay up to $2.50/Ib. per damaged article

b.) Repair the damaged item and or

c.) Replace item damaged at current market value.
For Example:

Move type: 3 bedroom home

Total Cash Valuation: $10,000 B (Total valuation of goods is given based on size of home and inventory
provided to Green Truck Representative during move set up process. The overall value of goods is
determined by the size of your move and amount of inventory.)

Cost of Valuation Coverage: $50.00
Deductible: $200.00

Situation Analysis: A dresser weighing 100lbs is damaged. At $2.50/Ib. The Green Truck would be
responsible for either once a deductible of $200.00 is paid. (Based on company discretion)

a.) Paying $250.00 to you as a customer
b.) Repairing the item to similar condition
c.) Replacing the item at current value

Option 3: Full Replacement Value

This choice gives you the option to receive up to $5.00/Ib. Upon company discretion, we will be
responsible for one of the options below

a.) pay up to $5.00/lb. per damaged article
b.) repair damaged item and or

c.) replace damaged item at current market value. Under this option there is no deductible required.

For Example:




Move Type: 3 bedroom home

Total Cash Valuation: $10,000 & (Total valuation of goods is given based on size of home and inventory
provided to Green Truck Representative during move set up process. The overall value of goods is
determined by the size of your move and amount of inventory.)

Cost of Valuation Coverage: $150

Situation Analysis: A dresser weighing 100lbs is damaged. At $5.00/lb. The Green Truck would be
responsible for one of the following options based on our discretion

a.) Paying $500 to you as a customer
b.) Repairing the item to similar condition

c.) Replacing the item at its current market value




